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G.N.No. 94/2021 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE AUGUSTINE TATUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE:- 1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

         21 days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DECEASED REF SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Augustine Tatum 

 

 

                 

 

 

 

 

 

 All monies, Rentals, Royalties, 
bank accounts,   etc. 

 

 

 

Leanne Tatum – T/Tee  -> 

 

Tina Tatum – T/Tee   -> 

Tina Tatum – T/Tee   -> 

Tina Tatum – T/Tee    ->   

Juliana Dame – T/Tee   -> 

 

         

  

 

 

 

Tommy Tatum 

Eidiroa Lalita Tatum 

Bernard Tatum 

Raymond Tatum 

Philimaung Tatum 

(Twinney Tatum) 

Orata Tatum 

(Sandra Tatum) 

(Balik Tatum) 

(Nemisa Tatum) 

(Joeson Tatum) 
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ESTATE OF THE LATE AUGUSTINE TATUM 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late AUGUSTINE TATUM be the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. CLASS LAND NAME GAZ/REF SHARE 

Anabar 140 C IATAGANABAKE 112004      5/432      

Anetan 122 C ATEDI 112004      5/432      

ljuw 36 C BOGOMORUW 112004      5/432      

Anabar 67 P ATAPE 112004      5/648      

ljuw 94 P IWUTEB 112004      5/864      

Baiti 35 P IBEIBE 112004      1/216      

Baiti 49 P ANEMERE 112004      1/216      

Baiti 50 P ANEMERE 112004      1/216      

Baiti 77 P IBIEBE 112004      1/216      

Baiti 112 C AEOUNUN 112004      1/216      

Baiti 150 C ATUROBU 112004      1/216      

Baiti 157 C DARADAE 112004      1/216      

Baiti 173 P ANBOBWIJA 112004      1/216      

Baiti 175 P ANOE 112004      1/216      

Baiti 187 P ANABATO 112004      1/216      

Baiti 198 P ANOE 112004      1/216      

Ewa 91 P ATETE 112004      1/216      

Nibok 70 P AIONGEN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 2 P KURIN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 5 P KURIN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 10 P KURIN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 53 P UBANEB 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 69 C ANUD 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 70 C MUEOEN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 79 C MUEOEN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 95 C UABOE 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 99 C MUEOEN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 114 C MUEOEN 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 136 P MAPWEO 112004      1/216      

Uaboe 149 C UMWEWEWIN 112004      1/216      

Baiti 14 P ANABOR 112004      1/270      

Anabar 29 P GURIA 112004      5/1728     

Anabar 91 C ANUWO 112004      5/1728     

Anabar 147 Z ANAQUANE 112004      5/1728     

ljuw 68 P IANADUM 112004      5/1728     

Baiti 162 C ATUROBU 112004      1/432      

Anibare 228 P YATSI 112004      1/648      
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Anibare 337 P ATABIO 112004      1/648      

Baiti 160 C ANUD 112004      1/648      

Buada 197 P IANBONGONEPE 112004      1/648      

Buada 224 C ABWAN 112004      1/648      

Nibok 58 P   112004      1/648      

Nibok 61 P AIYUBUM 112004      1/648      

Nibok 94 P MARAWA 112004      1/648      

Uaboe 49 P YAPIYUW 112004      1/648      

Uaboe 80 C ANUD 112004      1/648      

Uaboe 133 P AEMWAR 112004      1/648      

Buada 188 P ABWAN 112004      7/5184     

Buada 220 C ABWAN 112004      7/5184     

Baiti 40 P UAREO 112004      1/864      

Baiti 57 P UAREO 112004      1/864      

Buada 192 P IBOWINI 112004      1/864      

Ewa 173 C ANMIJEB 112004      1/864      

Meneng 135 C YAKODU 112004      1/864      

Meneng 138 C IBWE 112004      1/864      

Meneng 141 C IBWE 112004      1/864      

Meneng 177 C ANAOE 112004      1/864      

Meneng 178 C ANAOE 112004      1/864      

Meneng 183 C ANAOE 112004      1/864      

Meneng 184 C ANAOE 112004      1/864      

Meneng 305 P MANUJE 112004      1/864      

Meneng 316 P EGAROWA 112004      1/864      

Meneng 394 C KARAWINURORO 112004      1/864      

Meneng 440 P ATARARO 112004      1/864      

Nibok 118 P ANIBARA 112004      1/864      

Uaboe 17 P   112004      1/864      

Uaboe 33 P YANGEBAUWO 112004      1/864      

Uaboe 36 P ARENI 112004      1/864      

Uaboe 40 P ATENGA 112004      1/864      

Uaboe 46 P ANOK 112004      1/864      

Uaboe 97 C UABOE 112004      1/864      

Uaboe 140 P MAPWEO 112004      1/1080     

Uaboe 142 C EWA 112004      1/1080     

Anibare 198 P BOGETSIUW 112004      1/1728     

Uaboe 57 P IJANGEBAWO 112004      1/1728     

Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 112004      1/4320     

Anibare 339 P ATABIO 112004      1/4320     

Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 112004      1/4320     

Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 112004      1/4320     

Uaboe 96 C UABOE 112004      1/4320     
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the Late AUGUSTINE TATUM is in  

respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar 140 IATAGANABAKE Tommy Tatum      5/3456     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      5/3456     

      Bernard Tatum      5/3456     

      Raymond Tatum      5/3456     

      Philimaung Tatum      5/3456     

     Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum)      5/3456     

      Orata Tatum      5/3456     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 5/13824 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 5/13824 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 5/13824 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 5/13824 

Anetan 122 ATEDI As for portion no.140,CL Anabar 

ljuw 36 BOGOMORUW -do-   

Anabar 67 ATAPE Tommy Tatum      5/5184     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      5/5184     

      Bernard Tatum      5/5184     

      Raymond Tatum      5/5184     

      Philimaung Tatum      5/5184     

     Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum)      5/5184     

      Orata Tatum      5/5184     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 5/20736 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 5/20736 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 5/20736 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 5/20736 

ljuw 94 IWUTEB Tommy Tatum      5/6912     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      5/6912     

      Bernard Tatum      5/6912     

      Raymond Tatum      5/6912     

      Philimaung Tatum      5/6912     

     Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum)      5/6912     

      Orata Tatum      5/6912     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 5/27648 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 5/27648 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 5/27648 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 5/27648 

Baiti 35 IBEIBE Tommy Tatum 1/1728 

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum 1/1728 
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      Bernard Tatum 1/1728 

      Raymond Tatum 1/1728 

      Philimaung Tatum 1/1728 

     Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum) 1/1728 

      Orata Tatum 1/1728 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum)      1/6912     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum)      1/6912     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum)      1/6912     

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum)      1/6912     

Baiti 49 ANEMERE As for portion no.35, PL Baiti 

Baiti 50 ANEMERE -do- 

 Baiti 77 IBIEBE -do- 

 Baiti 112 AEOUNUN -do- 

 Baiti 150 ATUROBU -do- 

 Baiti 157 DARADAE -do- 

 Baiti 173 ANBOBWIJA -do- 

 Baiti 175 ANOE -do- 

 Baiti 187 ANABATO -do- 

 Baiti 198 ANOE -do- 

 Ewa 91 ATETE -do- 

 Nibok 70 AIONGEN -do- 

 Uaboe 2 KURIN -do- 

 Uaboe 5 KURIN -do- 

 Uaboe 10 KURIN -do- 

 Uaboe 53 UBANEB -do- 

 Uaboe 69 ANUD -do- 

 Uaboe 70 MUEOEN -do- 

 Uaboe 79 MUEOEN -do- 

 Uaboe 95 UABOE -do- 

 Uaboe 99 MUEOEN -do- 

 Uaboe 114 MUEOEN -do- 

 Uaboe 136 MAPWEO -do- 

 Uaboe 149 UMWEWEWIN -do- 

 Baiti 14 ANABOR Tommy Tatum      1/2160     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      1/2160     

      Bernard Tatum      1/2160     

      Raymond Tatum      1/2160     

      Philimaung Tatum      1/2160     

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum)      1/2160     

      Orata Tatum      1/2160     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum)      1/8640     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum)      1/8640     
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        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum)      1/8640     

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum)      1/8640     

Anabar 29 GURIA Tommy Tatum 5/13824 

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum 5/13824 

      Bernard Tatum 5/13824 

      Raymond Tatum 5/13824 

      Philimaung Tatum 5/13824 

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum) 5/13824 

      Orata Tatum 5/13824 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 5/55296 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 5/55296 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 5/55296 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 5/55296 

Anabar 91 ANUWO As for portion no.29, PL Anabar 

Anabar 147 ANAQUANE -do-   

ljuw 68 IANADUM -do-   

Baiti 162 ATUROBU Tommy Tatum      1/3456     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      1/3456     

      Bernard Tatum      1/3456     

      Raymond Tatum      1/3456     

      Philimaung Tatum      1/3456     

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee} (Twinney Tatum)      1/3456     

      Orata Tatum      1/3456     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   } (Sandra Tatum) 1/13824 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   } (Balik Tatum) 1/13824 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   } (Nemisa Tatum) 1/13824 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee } (Joeson Tatum) 1/13824 

Anibare 228 YATSI Tommy Tatum      1/5184     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      1/5184     

      Bernard Tatum      1/5184     

      Raymond Tatum      1/5184     

      Philimaung Tatum      1/5184     

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum)      1/5184     

      Orata Tatum      1/5184     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 1/20736 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 1/20736 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 1/20736 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 1/20736 

Anibare 337 ATABIO As for portion no.228, PL Anibare 

Baiti 160 ANUD -do-   

Buada 197 IANBONGONEPE -do-   

Buada 224 ABWAN -do-   
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Nibok 58   -do-   

Nibok 61 AIYUBUM -do-   

Nibok 94 MARAWA -do-   

Uaboe 49 YAPIYUW -do-   

Uaboe 80 ANUD -do-   

Uaboe 133 AEMWAR -do-   

Buada 188 ABWAN Tommy Tatum 7/41472 

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum 7/41472 

      Bernard Tatum 7/41472 

      Raymond Tatum 7/41472 

      Philimaung Tatum 7/41472 

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum) 7/41472 

      Orata Tatum 7/41472 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 7/165888 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 7/165888 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 7/165888 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 7/165888 

Buada 220 ABWAN As for portion no.188, PL Buada 

Baiti 40 UAREO Tommy Tatum      1/6912     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      1/6912     

      Bernard Tatum      1/6912     

      Raymond Tatum      1/6912     

      Philimaung Tatum      1/6912     

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum)      1/6912     

      Orata Tatum      1/6912     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 1/27648 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 1/27648 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 1/27648 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 1/27648 

Baiti 57 UAREO As for portion no.40, PL Baiti 

Buada 192 IBOWINI -do-   

Ewa 173 ANMIJEB -do-   

Meneng 135 YAKODU -do-   

Meneng 138 IBWE -do-   

Meneng 141 IBWE -do-   

Meneng 177 ANAOE -do-   

Meneng 178 ANAOE -do-   

Meneng 183 ANAOE -do-   

Meneng 184 ANAOE -do-   

Meneng 305 MANUJE -do-   

Meneng 316 EGAROWA -do-   

Meneng 394 KARAWINURORO -do-   
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Meneng 440 ATARARO -do-   

Nibok 118 ANIBARA -do-   

Uaboe 17   -do-   

Uaboe 33 YANGEBAUWO -do-   

Uaboe 36 ARENI -do-   

Uaboe 40 ATENGA -do-   

Uaboe 46 ANOK -do-   

Uaboe 97 UABOE -do-   

Uaboe 140 MAPWEO Tommy Tatum      1/8640     

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum      1/8640     

      Bernard Tatum      1/8640     

      Raymond Tatum      1/8640     

      Philimaung Tatum      1/8640     

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum)      1/8640     

      Orata Tatum      1/8640     

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 1/34560 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 1/34560 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 1/34560 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 1/34560 

Uaboe 142 EWA As for portion no.140, PL Uaboe 

Anibare 198 BOGETSIUW Tommy Tatum 1/13824 

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum 1/13824 

      Bernard Tatum 1/13824 

      Raymond Tatum 1/13824 

      Philimaung Tatum 1/13824 

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum) 1/13824 

      Orata Tatum 1/13824 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 1/55296 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 1/55296 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 1/55296 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 1/55296 

Uaboe 57 IJANGEBAWO As for portion no.198, PL Anibare 

Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE Tommy Tatum 1/34560 

      Eidiroa Lalita Tatum 1/34560 

      Bernard Tatum 1/34560 

      Raymond Tatum 1/34560 

      Philimaung Tatum 1/34560 

      Leanne Tatum - T/Tee -> (Twinney Tatum) 1/34560 

      Orata Tatum 1/34560 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Sandra Tatum) 1/138240 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Balik Tatum) 1/138240 

        Tina Tatum -T/Tee   -> (Nemisa Tatum) 1/138240 

        Juliana Dame-T/Tee -> (Joeson Tatum) 1/138240 
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Anibare 339 ATABIO As for portion no.231, PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE -do-   

Uaboe 62 ATEBAE -do-   

Uaboe 96 UABOE -do-   

 

NOTE:- 1) The trustee for the following persons shall cease when each child attain 18 years of age; 

1) Twinney Tatum 

2) Sandra Tatum 

3) Balik Tatum 

4) Nemisa Tatum 

5) Joeson Tatum 

 

   2) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

       days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 96/2021 

 

ESTATE OF THE LATE JOSEPHINE GADEAUWA (JONE) 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late JOSEPHINE GADEAUWA (JONE) be the 

owner of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No.  CLASS LAND NAME GAZ/REF SHARE 

Meneng 331 P KIWOWO 222008     85/648      

Meneng 5 C YAEOW 222008      1/12       

Meneng 6 C YAEOW 222008      1/12       

Meneng 252 P ANEMET,ATEIBI 222008      1/12       

Yaren 87 C ATOMO 222008      1/12       

Yaren 131 C ANINGABWI 222008      1/12       

Yaren 132 C ANINGOBWI 222008      1/12       

Yaren 135 C IJONGIN,ANINGABWI 222008      1/12       

Yaren 144 C IJONGIN,ANINGABWI 222008      1/12       

Yaren 239 P MWANGANGE 222008      1/12       

Anabar 98 C AREDA 222008      1/16       

Anetan 47 C EBERIN 222008      1/16       

ljuw 5 P IBIDI 222008      1/16       

ljuw 95 P EATDOWAGBEIBEDI 222008      1/16       

ljuw 112 P GARAGAUWE 222008      1/16       

ljuw 116 P AEIW 222008      1/16       

Yaren 128 C AMWAREOBWIDEN 222008      1/16       

Yaren 274 P AMWAREOBWIDEN 222008      1/16       

Meneng 237 P IBEA 222008      1/18       

Yaren 277 P ADETAKO 222008      1/18       
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Yaren 316 P ADEDABIRI 222008      1/18       

Yaren 342 P UMWANAWA 222008      1/18       

Aiwo 160 C ATUBWINARUM 222008      1/24       

Aiwo 162 C YATAM 222008      1/24       

Aiwo 414 C ATUBWINARUM 222008      1/24       

Aiwo 444 C ATUBWINARUM 222008      1/24       

Boe 36 P   222008      1/24       

Buada 94 P ABOTSIJIJ 1242012      1/24       

Anabar 18 P ATIMETUM 222008      1/32       

Ewa 96 P IBEGU 222008      1/32       

Meneng 282 P ADETEBOR 222008      5/192      

Meneng 246 P UNGOW 222008      1/42       

Anabar 151 P IDOMOMODO 222008      1/48       

Anibare 315 C ATE 222008      1/48       

Yaren 18 C BITEIJE 222008      1/48       

Yaren 29 C IRO 222008      1/48       

Meneng 61 C UBADU,BAJI 222008 35/1728 

Yaren 171 C AREB 222008     13/648      

Yaren 176 C IDAGAMWARA 222008     13/648      

Yaren 177 C IDAGAMWARA 222008     13/648      

Meneng 126 C ATOWEDUDU 222008      1/54       

Yaren 61 C BITEIJE 222008      1/54       

Yaren 325 P MERA 222008     13/720      

Meneng 29 C ANABAUBO 222008      5/288      

Yaren 16 C IAT-ETOE 222008      5/288      

Yaren 17 C IAT-ETOE 222008      5/288      

Yaren 22 C BITEIJE 222008      5/288      

Yaren 23 C BITEIJE 222008      5/288      

Yaren 356 C YAREN,PAGO 222008      5/288      

Aiwo 313 P   222008     13/768      

Meneng 244 P UNGOW 222008      1/72       

Meneng 334 P AMWAGAG 222008      1/72       

Meneng 338 P AMWAGAG 222008      1/72       

Yaren 247 C BAIREREAP 222008 35/3456 

Baiti 96 C BEDUWO 222008      1/100      

Baiti 97 C BEDUWO 222008      1/100      

Baiti 156 C DARADAE 222008      1/100      

Baiti 158 C IATEIDERAMIRA 222008      1/100      

Baiti 165 P IBORI 222008      1/100      

Baiti 197 P BEDIO 222008      1/100      

Meneng 359 P IBONGE 222008      1/100      

Nibok 199 C IANAEAE 222008      1/100      

Buada 275 P ADETO 222008      1/108      

Yaren 15 C DABODINE 222008      1/144      
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Yaren 163 C EIJEDUDERERE 222008      1/144      

Meneng 441 P UBONGE 222008      1/150      

Yaren 216 C MAQUA 222008      1/180      

Meneng 372 C AMWARARO 222008      1/200      

Meneng 250 P ANEMATTE 222008      1/216      

Meneng 323 P IJONGIDI 222008      1/216      

Meneng 392 P ATOWEDUDU 222008      1/216      

Yaren 145 C IJONGIN 222008      1/216      

Yaren 184 C AJUWUR 222008      1/216      

Yaren 186 C AJUWUR 222008      1/216      

Yaren 210 C KIBABA 222008      1/216      

Yaren 79 C ATOMO 222008      1/324      

Meneng 170 C UBANGE,IBONGE 222008      1/960      

Meneng 171 C UBANGE,IBONGE 222008      1/960      

Meneng 174 C UBANGO,IBONGE 222008      1/960      

Anibare 301 C ANIBARE 222008      1/1080     

Anibare 10 C IANGAN 222008      1/1440     

Anibare 11 C IANGAN 222008      1/1440     

Anibare 256 P ANEBE 222008      1/1800     

Yaren 232 P MAQUA 222008      1/1872     

Uaboe 60 P OQUORE 222008      1/8640     

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the Late JOSEPHINE 

GADEAUWA (JONE) is in respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES T/TEE SHARE 

Meneng 331 KIWOWO Joseph Jone  Robert Jone     17/648      

  
  Brugger Jone Robert Jone     17/648      

  

  Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone     17/648      

  

  Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone     17/648      

  

  Susan Mobit Robert Jone     17/648      

Meneng 5 YAEOW Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/60       

  
  Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/60       

  

  Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/60       

  
  Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/60       

  

  Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/60       

Meneng 6 YAEOW As for portion no,5 CL Robert Jone Meneng 

Meneng 252 ANEMET,ATEIBI                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 87 ATOMO                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 131 ANINGABWI                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 132 ANINGOBWI                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 135 IJONGIN,ANINGABWI                    -do- Robert Jone   
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Yaren 144 IJONGIN,ANINGABWI                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 239 MWANGANGE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Anabar 98 AREDA Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/80       

  
  Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/80       

  

  Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/80       

  

  Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/80       

  
  Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/80       

Anetan 47 EBERIN As for portion no,98 CL Robert Jone Anabar 

ljuw 5 IBIDI                    -do- Robert Jone   

ljuw 95 EATDOWAGBEIBEDI                    -do- Robert Jone   

ljuw 112 GARAGAUWE                    -do- Robert Jone   

ljuw 116 AEIW                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 128 AMWAREOBWIDEN                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 274 AMWAREOBWIDEN                    -do- Robert Jone   

Meneng 237 IBEA Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/90       

  
  Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/90       

  

  Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/90       

  

  Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/90       

  
  Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/90       

Yaren 277 ADETAKO As for portion no,237 PL Robert Jone Meneng 

Yaren 316 ADEDABIRI                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 342 UMWANAWA                    -do- Robert Jone   

Aiwo 160 ATUBWINARUM Joseph Jone Robert Jone 1/120 

   Brugger Jone  Robert Jone 1/120 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 1/120 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 1/120 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 1/120 

Aiwo 162 YATAM As for portion no,160 CL Robert Jone Aiwo 

Aiwo 414 ATUBWINARUM                    -do- Robert Jone   

Aiwo 444 ATUBWINARUM                    -do- Robert Jone   

Boe 36                      -do- Robert Jone   

Buada 94 ABOTSIJIJ Joseph Jone Robert Jone 1/144 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 1/144 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 1/144 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 1/144 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 1/144 

   

Catholic Parish Priest of the 

day  
1/144 
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Anabar 18 ATIMETUM Joseph Jone Robert Jone 1/160 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 1/160 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 1/160 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 1/160 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 1/160 

Ewa 96 IBEGU As for portion no,18 CL Robert Jone Anabar 

Meneng 282 ADETEBOR Joseph Jone Robert Jone 1/192 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 1/192 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 1/192 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 1/192 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 1/192 

Meneng 246 UNGOW Joseph Jone Robert Jone 1/210 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 1/210 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 1/210 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 1/210 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 1/210 

Anabar 151 IDOMOMODO Joseph Jone Robert Jone 1/240 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 1/240 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 1/240 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 1/240 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 1/240 

Anibare 315 ATE As for portion no,151 PL Robert Jone Anabar 

Yaren 18 BITEIJE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 29 IRO                    -do- Robert Jone   

Meneng 61 UBADU,BAJI Joseph Jone Robert Jone 7/1728 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 7/1728 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 7/1728 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 7/1728 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 7/1728 

Yaren 171 AREB Joseph Jone Robert Jone 13/3240 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 13/3240 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 13/3240 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 13/3240 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone 13/3240 

Yaren 176 IDAGAMWARA As for portion no,171 CL Robert Jone Yaren 

Yaren 177 IDAGAMWARA                    -do- Robert Jone   

Meneng 126 ATOWEDUDU Joseph Jone Robert Jone 1/270 

   Brugger Jone Robert Jone 1/270 

   Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone 1/270 

   Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone 1/270 

   Susan Mobit Robert Jone  

Yaren 61 BITEIJE As for portion no,126 CL Robert Jone Meneng 
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Yaren 325 MERA Joseph Jone  Robert Jone     13/3600     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone     13/3600     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone     13/3600     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone     13/3600     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone     13/3600     

Meneng 29 ANABAUBO Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/288      

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/288      

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/288      

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/288      

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/288      

Yaren 16 IAT-ETOE As for portion no,29 CL Robert Jone Meneng 

Yaren 17 IAT-ETOE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 22 BITEIJE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 23 BITEIJE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 356 YAREN,PAGO                    -do- Robert Jone   

Aiwo 313   Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/360      

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/360      

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/360      

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/360      

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/360      

Meneng 244 UNGOW As for portion no,313 PL Robert Jone Aiwo 

Meneng 334 AMWAGAG                    -do- Robert Jone   

Meneng 338 AMWAGAG                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 247 BAIREREAP Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      7/3456     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      7/3456     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      7/3456     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      7/3456     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      7/3456     

Baiti 96 BEDUWO Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/500      

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/500      

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/500      

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/500      

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/500      

Baiti 97 BEDUWO As for portion no,96 CL Robert Jone Baiti 

Baiti 156 DARADAE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Baiti 158 IATEIDERAMIRA                    -do- Robert Jone   

Baiti 165 IBORI                    -do- Robert Jone   

Baiti 197 BEDIO                    -do- Robert Jone   

Meneng 359 IBONGE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Nibok 199 IANAEAE                    -do- Robert Jone   

Buada 275 ADETO Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/540      

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/540      

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/540      

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/540      

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/540      
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Yaren 15 DABODINE Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/720      

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/720      

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/720      

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/720      

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/720      

Yaren 163 EIJEDUDERERE As for portion no,15 CL Robert Jone Yaren 

Meneng 441 UBONGE Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/750      

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/750      

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/750      

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/750      

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/750      

Yaren 216 MAQUA Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/900      

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/900      

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/900      

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/900      

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/900      

Meneng 372 AMWARARO Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/1000     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/1000     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/1000     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/1000     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/1000     

Meneng 250 ANEMATTE Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/1080     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/1080     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/1080     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/1080     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/1080     

Meneng 323 IJONGIDI As for portion no,250 PL Robert Jone Meneng 

Meneng 392 ATOWEDUDU                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 145 IJONGIN                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 184 AJUWUR                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 186 AJUWUR                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 210 KIBABA                    -do- Robert Jone   

Yaren 79 ATOMO Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/1620     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/1620     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/1620     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/1620     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/1620     

Meneng 170 UBANGE,IBONGE Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/4800     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/4800     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/4800     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/4800     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/4800     

Meneng 171 UBANGE,IBONGE As for portion no,170 CL Robert Jone Meneng 

Meneng 174 UBANGO,IBONGE                    -do- Robert Jone   
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Anibare 301 ANIBARE Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/5400     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/5400     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/5400     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/5400     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/5400     

Anibare 10 IANGAN Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/7200     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/7200     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/7200     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/7200     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/7200     

Anibare 11 IANGAN As for portion no,10 CL Robert Jone Anibare 

Anibare 256 ANEBE Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/9000     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/9000     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/9000     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/9000     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/9000     

Yaren 232 MAQUA Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/9360     

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/9360     

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/9360     

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/9360     

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/9360     

Uaboe 60 OQUORE Joseph Jone  Robert Jone      1/43200    

      Brugger Jone Robert Jone      1/43200    

      Eaeor Atsime Robert Jone      1/43200    

      Meruwa Louise Jone Robert Jone      1/43200    

      Susan Mobit Robert Jone      1/43200    

 

 

NOTE: 1) Upon the demise of the Trustee Robert Jones, his shares will revert back to the following persons; 

1. Joseph Jone  1/5 

2. Brugger Jone  1/5 

3. Eaeor Atsime  1/5 
4. Meruwa Louise Jone 1/5 

5. Susan Mobit  1/5 
 

NOTE: 2) The Catholic Parish Priest of the day shall have an equity share in Buada Portion 94, ABOTSIJIJ in  

       accordance to WILL No. 327. 

 

      The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Catholic Parish Priest of the day, if he is non-  

      Nauruan, shall benefit from portion 94 ABOTSIJIJ, Buada in revenue. 

 

NOTE: 3) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

       days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE OF THE LATE BRYSON TALEKA 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the Late BRYSON TALEKA be the owner of the 

following lands; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. CLASS LAND NAME GAZ/REF SHARE 

Buada 262 C IJARANAPO 782003 88/99225 

Buada 263 C AIGA 1512011 88/99225 

Buada 269 C BITIATI 1512011 88/99225 

Buada 283 C IJANMARA 1512011 44/99225 

Denigomodu 264 C ATORE EATOQUANNI 1512011 44/99225 

Denigomodu 37 C ATOEAEOW 1512011 44/33075 

Buada 189 P ANABATO 1512011 22/42525 

Buada 4 P ANOR 1512011 143/40320 

Buada 193 P IDUTUBWIJE, IBOWINI 1512011 143/34020 

Baiti 134 C ATURABU,OQUABAB 1512011     11/240      

Baiti 145 C MWARURU 1512011     11/240      

Nibok 122 P ANIBARO 1512011     11/360      

Anibare 230 P IJUWOKOE 1512011     11/480      

Baiti 179 P ANOE 1512011     11/480      

Baiti 192 P ANOE 1512011     11/480      

Uaboe 6 P KURIN 1512011     11/480      

Uaboe 14 P KURIN 1512011     11/480      

Uaboe 115 C MUEON 1512011     11/480      

Uaboe 137 P MAPWEO 1512011     11/480      

Baiti 122 C AEOUNIN,EATEMARANG 1512011     11/540      

Baiti 171 C ATANGITO 1512011     11/540      

Baiti 188 P BETIO 1512011     11/540      

Nibok 45 P IDERERE 1512011     11/540      

Uaboe 88 C UBWIDEN 1512011     11/540      

Uaboe 90 C MUEOEN 1512011     11/540      

Uaboe 91 C MUEOEN 1512011     11/540      

Uaboe 125 P AEMWAR 1512011     11/540      

Uaboe 128 P ATEIMAMA 1512011     11/540      

Uaboe 150 C UABOE 1512011     11/540      

Baiti 139 C BEITI 1512011     11/720      

Uaboe 19 P KURIN 1512011     11/720      

Buada 181 P ABWAN 1512011     11/810      

Nibok 74 P OININIBOK 1512011 407/32400 

Baiti 162 C ATUROBU 1512011     11/1080     

Meneng 418 P IATAEO 1512011     11/1350     

Meneng 388 P ATAMAR 1512011     22/2835     

Nibok 200 C ANIJO 1512011 136/19845 
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Anibare 228 P YATSI 1512011     11/1620     

Anibare 337 P ATABIO 1512011     11/1620     

Baiti 7 P IBEIBE 1512011     11/1620     

Baiti 160 C ANUD 1512011     11/1620     

Buada 197 P IANBONGONEPE 1512011     11/1620     

Nibok 58 P   1512011     11/1620     

Nibok 61 P AIYUBUM 1512011     11/1620     

Nibok 94 P MARAWA 1512011     11/1620     

Uaboe 49 P YAPIYUW 1512011     11/1620     

Uaboe 80 C ANUD 1512011     11/1620     

Uaboe 133 P AEMWAR 1512011     11/1620     

Nibok 153 C OKOE 1512011     44/6615     

Nibok 206 P GANGOA 1512011     44/6615     

Buada 203 C AREDETO 1512011     11/1920     

Aiwo 170 P   1512011     11/2160     

Anibare 231 P IJUWOKOE 1512011     11/2160     

Nibok 48 P   1512011     88/19485    

Denigomodu 4 P DENIGOMODU 1512011     88/19845    

Denigomodu 231 P ANUERO 1512011     88/19845    

Nibok 33 P BARABARAN 1512011     88/19845    

Nibok 130 C MIAGE 1512011     88/19845    

Nibok 208 C ATOBAIJOEO 1512011     88/19845    

Anabar 63 P ATOEDI 1512011     11/2700     

Denigomodu 74 P KABARA 1512011     11/2835     

Buada 188 P ABWAN 1512011     11/3240     

Buada 220 C ABWAN 1512011     11/3240     

Denigomodu 134 C ATUMURUMUR 1512011     11/5040     

Denigomodu 153 C ATUMURUMUR 1512011     11/5040     

Denigomodu 208 C ATUMURUMUR 1512011     11/5040     

Denigomodu 209 C ATUMURUMUR 1512011     11/5040     

Nibok 203 C IJAKARIKIK 1512011      8/3969     

Buada 157 P ATEBOBO 1512011     11/9450     

Buada 177 P BOROMAMA 1512011     11/9450     

Denigomodu 64 P ATEBOBO 1512011     11/9450     

Denigomodu 109 C ARIYEYEN 1512011     11/9450     

Denigomodu 145 C ANPUDU 1512011     11/9450     

Denigomodu 284 C ARIYEYEN 1512011     11/9450     

Anibare 339 P ATABIO 1512011     11/20160    

Uaboe 36 P ARENI 1512011     11/20160    

Uaboe 45 P ATEBAE 1512011     11/20160    

Uaboe 62 P ATEBAE 1512011     11/20160    

Uaboe 96 C UABOE 1512011     11/20160    
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the Late BRYSON TALEKA is 

in respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 262 IJARANAPO Arlington Taleka    88/99225 

Buada 263 AIGA As for portion no.262,CL Buada 

Buada 269 BITIATI -do-   

Buada 283 IJANMARA Arlington Taleka    44/99225 

Denigomodu 264 ATORE EATOQUANNI As for portion no.283,CL Buada 

Denigomodu 37 ATOEAEOW Arlington Taleka    44/33075 

Buada 189 ANABATO Arlington Taleka    22/42525 

Buada 4 ANOR Arlington Taleka    143/40320 

Buada 193 IDUTUBWIJE, IBOWINI Arlington Taleka    143/34020 

Baiti 134 ATURABU,OQUABAB Arlington Taleka    11/240 

Baiti 145 MWARURU As for portion no.134, CL Baiti 

Nibok 122 ANIBARO Arlington Taleka    11/360 

Anibare 230 IJUWOKOE Arlington Taleka    11/480 

Baiti 179 ANOE As for portion no.230,PL Anibare 

Baiti 192 ANOE -do-   

Uaboe 6 KURIN -do-   

Uaboe 14 KURIN -do-   

Uaboe 115 MUEON -do-   

Uaboe 137 MAPWEO -do-   

Baiti 122 AEOUNIN,EATEMARANG Arlington Taleka    11/540 

Baiti 171 ATANGITO As for prtion no.122,CL Baiti 

Baiti 188 BETIO -do-   

Nibok 45 IDERERE -do-   

Uaboe 88 UBWIDEN -do-   

Uaboe 90 MUEOEN -do-   

Uaboe 91 MUEOEN -do-   

Uaboe 125 AEMWAR -do-   

Uaboe 128 ATEIMAMA -do-   

Uaboe 150 UABOE -do-   

Baiti 139 BEITI Arlington Taleka    11/720 

Uaboe 19 KURIN As for portion no.139, CL Baiti 

Buada 181 ABWAN Arlington Taleka    11/810 

Nibok 74 OININIBOK Arlington Taleka    407/32400 

Baiti 162 ATUROBU Arlington Taleka    11/1080 

Meneng 418 IATAEO Arlington Taleka    11/1350 

Meneng 388 ATAMAR Arlington Taleka    22/2835 

Nibok 200 ANIJO Arlington Taleka    136/19845 

Anibare 228 YATSI Arlington Taleka    11/1620 
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Anibare 337 ATABIO As for portion no.228,PL Anibare 

Baiti 7 IBEIBE -do-   

Baiti 160 ANUD -do-   

Buada 197 IANBONGONEPE -do-   

Nibok 58   -do-   

Nibok 61 AIYUBUM -do-   

Nibok 94 MARAWA -do-   

Uaboe 49 YAPIYUW -do-   

Uaboe 80 ANUD -do-   

Uaboe 133 AEMWAR -do-   

Nibok 153 OKOE Arlington Taleka    44/6615 

Nibok 206 GANGOA As for porion no.153, CL Nibok 

Buada 203 AREDETO Arlington Taleka    11/1920 

Aiwo 170   Arlington Taleka    11/1960 

Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE As for portion no.170,PL Aiwo 

Nibok 48   Arlington Taleka    88/19485 

Denigomodu 4 DENIGOMODU As for portion no.48,PL Nibok 

Denigomodu 231 ANUERO -do-   

Nibok 33 BARABARAN -do-   

Nibok 130 MIAGE -do-   

Nibok 208 ATOBAIJOEO -do-   

Anabar 63 ATOEDI Arlington Taleka    11/2700 

Denigomodu 74 KABARA Arlington Taleka    11/2835 

Buada 188 ABWAN Arlington Taleka    11/3240 

Buada 220 ABWAN As for portion no.188,PL Buada 

Denigomodu 134 ATUMURUMUR Arlington Taleka     11/5040 

Denigomodu 153 ATUMURUMUR As for portion no.134,CL Denigomodu 

Denigomodu 208 ATUMURUMUR -do-   

Denigomodu 209 ATUMURUMUR -do-   

Nibok 203 IJAKARIKIK Arlington Taleka     8/3969 

Buada 157 ATEBOBO Arlington Taleka     11/9450 

Buada 177 BOROMAMA As for portion no.157,PL Buada 

Denigomodu 64 ATEBOBO -do-   

Denigomodu 109 ARIYEYEN -do-   

Denigomodu 145 ANPUDU -do-   

Denigomodu 284 ARIYEYEN -do-   

Anibare 339 ATABIO Arlington Taleka     11/2016 

Uaboe 36 ARENI As for portion no.339,PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE -do-   

Uaboe 62 ATEBAE -do-   

Uaboe 96 UABOE -do-   
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NOTE: 1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

days of this Government Gazettal. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No. 98/2021 

 

AMMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended Gazette no. 192, notice no. 837 of 2016 to the estate of the late 

DEVENISH DEIRERAGEA due to error of beneficiaries and shares. 

 

DELETE:- 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Aiwo 21   Eiwannah Deireragea  1/135 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/135 

      He-man Deireragea  1/135 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Aiwo 22    As for the PTN. 21 CL. Aiwo   

Aiwo 351 ATERIENAGO  - do -   

Aiwo 450 ANIBUBU  - do -   

Aiwo 457 UBWITIEIMAR  - do -   

Anetan 9 EATETEBAO  - do -   

Buada 121 YAKABAB  - do -   

Buada 128 EIROUBAR  - do -   

Buada 151 ANOTA  - do -   

Buada 298 OEBUEBIN  - do -   

Denigomodu 68 ANOTA  - do -   

Denigomodu 160 DARAWA  - do -   

Nibok 72 ADETORORO  - do -   

Nibok 107 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Nibok 111 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Nibok 115 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Nibok 116 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Aiwo 114 BWITIAIMAR Eiwannah Deireragea  4/675 

      Eimannah Deireragea  4/675 

      He-man Deireragea  4/675 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Aiwo 460 BWITIEIMOR  As for PTN.114 PL. Aiwo   

Anibare 147 ANUEAB Eiwannah Deireragea  1/270 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/270 

      He-man Deireragea  1/270 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 
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Denigomodu 72 IJONGIDERO  As for PTN.147 PL. Anibare   

Denigomodu 83 ADETO  - do -   

Denigomodu 253 IDERIGE  - do -   

Ewa 97 ATAGURA  - do -   

Uaboe 42 ANUEAB  - do -   

Aiwo 19 ANBUBU Eiwannah Deireragea  1/405 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/405 

       He-man Deireragea  1/405 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Aiwo 466    As for PTN.19 CL. Aiwo   

Denigomodu 33 ATSIOBOUWA  - do -   

Denigomodu 35 ANIBUBU  - do -   

Denigomodu 70 IJONGIDERO  - do -   

Denigomodu 144 IDARAUWA  - do -   

Denigomodu 149 ANPUDU  - do -   

Denigomodu 215 ANIBUBU  - do -   

Denigomodu 221    - do -   

Nibok 120 ANIBARO  - do -   

Denigomodu 42 YANOROR Eiwannah Deireragea  4/2025 

      Eimannah Deireragea  4/2025 

      He-man Deireragea  4/2025 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Aiwo 120 IBIGE Eiwannah Deireragea  1/540 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/540 

      He-man Deireragea  1/540 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Aiwo 132 ANERUE As for PTN.120 CL. Aiwo   

Aiwo 146 EATERAURO  - do -   

Aiwo 151 YATAM  - do -   

Aiwo 285    - do -   

Aiwo 344 IBIGE  - do -   

Aiwo 405 AIUE  - do -   

Aiwo 424 ANERUE  - do -   

Aiwo 425 ANERUE  - do -   

Baiti 41 UNGOW  - do -   

Buada 125 ANIMWEN  - do -   

Buada 323 ATA  - do -   

Denigomodu 54 BAIJORO  - do -   

Denigomodu 265 EATDOGIENAE  - do -   

Nibok 59 UDUDIN  - do -   

Nibok 71 AHN  - do -   
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Nibok 73 YOREAREA,YAURIARIA - do -   

Uaboe 41 URA  - do -   

Aiwo 237 YANGOR Eiwannah Deireragea  1/675 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/675 

      He-man Deireragea  1/675 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Buada 291 IANEMARA  As for PTN.237 CL. Aiwo   

Denigomodu 280 ARIYEYEN  - do -   

Ewa 98 EBWENWEIJE Eiwannah Deireragea  1/720 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/720 

      He-man Deireragea  1/720 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Boe 138 ANBWIJA Eiwannah Deireragea  1/1080 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/1080 

      He-man Deireragea  1/1080 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Boe 144 ANUBWIJA  As for PTN. 138 CL. Boe   

Boe 145 ANUBWIJA  - do -   

Buada 139 ANOTA  - do -   

Ewa 127 AEBURE  - do -   

Aiwo 150 YATAM Eiwannah Deireragea  1/1620 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/1620 

      He-man Deireragea  1/1620 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

Buada 104 ADENENERA  As for PTN. 150 CL. Aiwo   

Buada 127 ADUNGIDUNGIN  - do -   

Anetan 12 AEMWAR Eiwannah Deireragea  1/2160 

      Eimannah Deireragea  1/2160 

      He-man Deireragea  1/2160 

      Christine Deireragea ( T/TEE) 

 

INSERT:- 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

No. LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARES 

Aiwo 21   Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/90 

      Massie Detenamo 1/90 

Aiwo 22   As for the PTN. 21 CL. Aiwo 

Aiwo 351 ATERIENAGO  - do -   

Aiwo 450 ANIBUBU  - do -   

Aiwo 457 UBWITIEIMAR  - do -   
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Anetan 9 EATETEBAO  - do -   

Buada 121 YAKABAB  - do -   

Buada 128 EIROUBAR  - do -   

Buada 151 ANOTA  - do -   

Buada 298 OEBUEBIN  - do -   

Denigomodu 68 ANOTA  - do -   

Denigomodu 160 DARAWA  - do -   

Nibok 72 ADETORORO  - do -   

Nibok 107 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Nibok 111 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Nibok 115 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Nibok 116 EATEIDINGUWA  - do -   

Aiwo 114 BWITIAIMAR Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 2/225 

      Massie Detenamo 2/225 

Aiwo 460 BWITIEIMOR As for PTN.114 PL. Aiwo 

Anibare 147 ANUEAB Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/180 

      Massie Detenamo 1/180 

Denigomodu 72 IJONGIDERO As for PTN.147 PL. Anibare 

Denigomodu 83 ADETO  - do -   

Denigomodu 253 IDERIGE  - do -   

Ewa 97 ATAGURA  - do -   

Uaboe 42 ANUEAB  - do -   

Aiwo 19 ANBUBU Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/270 

      Massie Detenamo 1/270 

Aiwo 466   As for PTN.19 CL. Aiwo 

Denigomodu 33 ATSIOBOUWA  - do -   

Denigomodu 35 ANIBUBU  - do -   

Denigomodu 70 IJONGIDERO  - do -   

Denigomodu 144 IDARAUWA  - do -   

Denigomodu 149 ANPUDU  - do -   

Denigomodu 215 ANIBUBU  - do -   

Denigomodu 221    - do -   

Nibok 120 ANIBARO  - do -   

Denigomodu 42 YANOROR Dacredy Jodwin Jockane  2/675 

      Massie Detenamo 2/675 

Aiwo 120 IBIGE Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/360 

      Massie Detenamo 1/360 

Aiwo 132 ANERUE As for PTN.120 CL. Aiwo 

Aiwo 146 EATERAURO  - do -   

Aiwo 151 YATAM  - do -   

Aiwo 285    - do -   

Aiwo 344 IBIGE  - do -   
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Aiwo 405 AIUE  - do -   

Aiwo 424 ANERUE  - do -   

Aiwo 425 ANERUE  - do -   

Baiti 41 UNGOW  - do -   

Buada 125 ANIMWEN  - do -   

Buada 323 ATA  - do -   

Denigomodu 54 BAIJORO  - do -   

Denigomodu 265 EATDOGIENAE  - do -   

Nibok 59 UDUDIN  - do -   

Nibok 71 AHN  - do -   

Nibok 73 YOREAREA,YAURIARIA  - do -   

Uaboe 41 URA  - do -   

Aiwo 237 YANGOR Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/450 

      Massie Detenamo 1/450 

Buada 291 IANEMARA As for PTN.237 CL. Aiwo 

Denigomodu 280 ARIYEYEN  - do -   

Ewa 98 EBWENWEIJE Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/480 

      Massie Detenamo 1/480 

Boe 138 ANBWIJA Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/720 

      Massie Detenamo 1/720 

Boe 144 ANUBWIJA As for PTN. 138 CL. Boe 

Boe 145 ANUBWIJA  - do -   

Buada 139 ANOTA  - do -   

Ewa 127 AEBURE  - do -   

Aiwo 150 YATAM Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/1080 

      Massie Detenamo 1/1080 

Buada 104 ADENENERA As for PTN. 150 CL. Aiwo 

Buada 127 ADUNGIDUNGIN  - do -   

Anetan 12 AEMWAR Dacredy Jodwin Jockane 1/1440 

      Massie Detenamo 1/1440 

 

NOTE:- Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 

     days of this gazettal.  

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN, NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

         

 

 


